Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

Variation selected for their transmission to next generation are:

The addictive drug use to reduce pain are:

Muscles can only:

After fertilization on plants, the fruit develops from:

Which one is not biotic factor.

The only source of energy for all ecosystems of the world is.

Outside back bone of double helix is made up:

Which is not an objective of genetic engineering?

Alternative forms of a gene are called.

Study of composition and medical applications of drugs is called.

A recovery of one of paper can save how many trees?

Which structures are primarily responsible for gaseous exchange in the leaves of most
plants?

Cytocine always makes pair with :

Babies are born with about soft bones.

Answers Choice

. Favourable
. Continuous
Discontinuous
None of these

Sedatives
. Narcotics

. Marijuana
. Antibiotics

Contract

Push

Expand

. All of the above

Ovule wall
Ovary wall
Petals
Anther

Plants
Animal
Mud
Bacteria

Sun
Moon
Plants
Ocean

> UOWr DOmP UOWP UOWE UOUP U0

. <p class="MsoNormal">Sugar
<o:p></0:p></p>

B. Phosphate

C. Sugar Phosphate

D. None of these

A. Production of cheese and yogurt
by lactic acid bacteria.

B. Isolation of particular gene, or part
of a gene.

C. Production of RNA and protein
molecules.

D. Correction of genetic defects in
higher organisms

. Allele

. DNA

. Chromosome
Gamete

. Mycology

. Biotechnology
Pharmacology
. Physiology

17
170
200
1000

Xylem
Phloem
. Stomata
Cuticle

Guanine

. Hydrogen
. Adenine
Thymine

206
250
300
D. 350

OwW» UOW > UOWP» UOWr UOwWP Uowr



15

16

17

18

19

20

Penicillin is discovered by:

Naturally found in graphite and diamond.

Resin as waste materials, is excreted from.

Neurons in which direction of nerve impulses is towards brain cord are called;

The process in which there is incomplete oxidation reduction of gluceose.

THe location or position of genes on chromosomes are called:

oOw» TOwWr

. <sup>Joseph Lister</sup>
Edward jenner

. Bu Ali Sina

. Nitrogen
Oxygen
. Hydrogen

. Tomato
Kikar
. Rubber

oXeY:-!

. Associative Neurons
Motor Neurons
<sub>Nerve impuse</sub>

. Photosynthesis
. Circulation

UOwW» UOw

. Transpiration

B. Alleles
C. Phenotypes
D. Genotypes



