

## 10th Class Biology English Medium Online Test For Full Book

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Variation selected for their transmission to next generation are:	A. Favourable B. Continuous C. Discontinuous D. None of these
2	The addictive drug use to reduce pain are:	A. Sedatives B. Narcotics C. Marijuana D. Antibiotics
3	Muscles can only:	A. Contract B. Push C. Expand D. All of the above
4	After fertilization on plants, the fruit develops from:	A. Ovule wall B. Ovary wall C. Petals D. Anther
5	Which one is not biotic factor.	A. Plants B. Animal C. Mud D. Bacteria
6	The only source of energy for all ecosystems of the world is.	A. Sun B. Moon C. Plants D. Ocean
7	Outside back bone of double helix is made up:	A. <p class="MsoNormal">Sugar <:p></:p></p> B. Phosphate C. Sugar Phosphate D. None of these
8	Which is not an objective of genetic engineering?	A. Production of cheese and yogurt by lactic acid bacteria. B. Isolation of particular gene, or part of a gene. C. Production of RNA and protein molecules. D. Correction of genetic defects in higher organisms
9	Alternative forms of a gene are called.	A. Allele B. DNA C. Chromosome D. Gamete
10	Study of composition and medical applications of drugs is called.	A. Mycology B. Biotechnology C. Pharmacology D. Physiology
11	A recovery of one of paper can save how many trees?	A. 17 B. 170 C. 200 D. 1000
12	Which structures are primarily responsible for gaseous exchange in the leaves of most plants?	A. Xylem B. Phloem C. Stomata D. Cuticle
13	Cytocine always makes pair with :	A. Guanine B. Hydrogen C. Adenine D. Thymine
14	Babies are born with about _____ soft bones.	A. 206 B. 250 C. 300 D. 350

---

15	Penicillin is discovered by:	A. <sup>Joseph Lister</sup> B. Edward Jenner C. Alexander Fleming D. Bu Ali Sina
16	Naturally found in graphite and diamond.	A. Nitrogen B. Oxygen C. Hydrogen D. Carbon
17	Resin as waste materials, is excreted from.	A. Conifers B. Tomato C. Kikar D. Rubber
18	Neurons in which direction of nerve impulses is towards brain cord are called;	A. Sensory Neurons B. Associative Neurons C. Motor Neurons D. <sub>Nerve impulse</sub>
19	The process in which there is incomplete oxidation reduction of glucose.	A. Photosynthesis B. Circulation C. Fermentation D. Transpiration
20	THe location or position of genes on chromosomes are called:	A. Loci B. Alleles C. Phenotypes D. Genotypes

---